MALUTI-A-PHOFUNG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

COMMUNITY SERVICES - TARIFFS

APPROVED | APPROVED APPROVED
SERVICE RATES % RATES
2022/2023 INCREASE 2023/2024
R R
CEMETERIES:
HARRISMITH and KESTELL - CEMETERY
Resident: Adults
Purchase of grave 1 404,00 6,00% 1488,30
Grave dug and filled by Council 2 162,00 6,00% 2 291,70
Digging of grave only 1 080,00 6,00% 1144,80
Reservation (one grave only) 1 620,00 6,00% 1717,20
Tombgrave (additional digging from 1.8m to 2.4m) 1 620,00 6,00% 1717,20
Burials Sundays and after hours(Admin fee) 1 404,00 6,00% 1 488,20
8 feet grave 1 620,00 6,00% 1717,20
Top on top admin fee 324,00 5,96% 343,30
Muslim graves 1 620,00 6,00% 1717,20
Exhumation of Corpses 1 296,00 5,97% 1373,40
Pauper 324,00 5,99% 343,40
Resident: Children under 12 years old
Purchase of grave 756,00 6,01% 801,40
Grave dug and filled by Council 1 296,00 6,00% 1373,80
Digging of grave only 648,00 6,00% 686,90
Exhumation of Corpses 648,00 6,00% 686,90
No tombs or reservations for children
INTABAZWE/TSHIAME; PHUTHADITJHABA AND
BLUEGUMBOSCH ; TLHOLONG - CEMETERY
Residents - Adults
Purchase of grave 1 080,00 6,00% 1 144,80
Grave dug and filled by Council 1 836,00 6,00% 1 946,10
Grave dug by Council only 1 080,00 6,00% 1 144,80
Reservation (one grave only) 1 404,00 6,00% 1 488,20
Tomb grave (additional digging from 1.8m to 2.4m) 1 404,00 6,00% 1 488,20
Burials Sundays and after hours(Admin fee) 1 080,00 6,00% 1 144,80
8 feet grave 1 404,00 6,00% 1 488,20
Top on top admin fee 324,00 5,99% 343,40
Muslim graves 1 404,00 6,00% 1 488,20
Exhumation of Corpses 1 296,00 6,00% 1373,80
Pauper 324,00 5,99% 343,40
Residents - Children under 12 years old
Purchase of grave 648,00 6,00% 686,90
Grave dug and filled by Council only 1 080,00 6,00% 1 144,80
Grave dug by Council only 648,00 6,00% 686,90
Exhumation of Corpses 648,00 6,00% 686,90
No tombs or reservations for children
Digging of graves by relatives - only the purchase price of the grave is to be
paid.
Supervision fee: This fee is only applicable when relatives dig the graves
themselves in Doringkop and Boesmanland, due to rock layers 648,00 6,00% 686,90




MALUTI-A-PHOFUNG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

COMMUNITY SERVICES - TARIFFS

APPROVED | APPROVED APPROVED
SERVICE RATES % RATES
2022/2023 INCREASE 2023/2024
R R
ALL CEMETERIES
Permit erection of headstones and slabs for all cemeteries in Maluti-a-
Phofung area
Residents
Single 756,00 5,99% 801,30
Double 1 404,00 6,00% 1488,20
Niche in Memorial wall (for cremation)
Purchase of Niche Residents 1 080,00 6,00% 1 144,80
Permit cost for Niche slab / Cover 540,00 6,00% 572,40
Removal of Grave Stone All cemeteries in Maluti-a-Phofung area
When a tombstone has to be removed from a reserved grave, so that the grave
may be dug (often double tombstones are erected even though one relative is
still alive). 1 620,00 6,00% 1717,20
Digging and Filling of graves by relatives
The cost of the grave only will be charged.
Transfer of rights for all cemeteries in Maluti-a-Phofung area
Residents 756,00 5,99% 801,30
Non-Residents 1 080,00 6,00% 1144,80
Purchase of un-used reserved grave by Council
The original purchase price of the grave will be refunded to the applicant
should request be received in writing and the receipt for purchasing the grave be
supplied by applicant
LIBRARIES:

Lost Computersed Borrowers Ticket 5,50 0,00% 5,50
Overdue book (per day) 1,50 0,00% 1,50

Purchase Purchase
Lost Library materials (price of the book)- actual Price+25% Price+25%
If price not known 94.00+25% 94.00+25%
Photocopying (per copy) 1,50 0,00% 1,50
Internet Access 5,50 0,00% 5,50
Library Hall (full day) 500,00 0,00% 500,00
Library Hall (half day)
Printer 1,50 0,00% 1,50
Scanner (page1-19) 5,50 0,00% 5,50

HEALTH:

Application for Business Licences 185,50 0,00% 185,50




